

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1110 OF 2013

Mrs.Nutan Ashok Hatankar

**: Petitioner/
Orig.Accused**

V/s.

M/s.R.N. Shukla & Anr.

: Respondents

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr.D.P. Adarkar for the petitioner.
Mr.S.S.Pednekar, Addl. Public Prosecutor for
respondent no.2.

CORAM : K.U. CHANDIWAL, J.

DATE : AUGUST 19, 2013.

P.C.:

Heard.

2. Notice, returnable on 11.10.2013.

Learned Addl. Public Prosecutor accepts
service for respondent no.2. Private service to
respondent no.1 is permitted.

3. The petitioner has already deposited
Rs.22,000/- before the learned Metropolitan

Magistrate in C.C. No.4062/SS/2007. The petitioner to deposit balance of cheque amount before this Court upto 7.10.2013. The sentence is suspended till the next date.

(K.U. CHANDIWAL, J.)