

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1110 OF 2013**

Mrs.Nutan Ashok Hatankar

...Petitioner

vs.

1.M/s.R.N.Shukla & Anr.

...Respondents.

None for Petitioner.

Mr.R. P. Oja, for Respondent no.1.

Mr.S.S.Pednekar, APP for State-Respondent no.2.

CORAM : M.L.TAHALIYANI, J.**DATED : 25th OCTOBER, 2013**

P.C. :

None for petitioner. Learned Counsel Mr.R.P.Oja for respondent no.1 and learned Addl.P.P. Mr.S.S.Pednekar for State-respondent no.2 are present.

2. Stand over four weeks.

(M.L.TAHALIYANI, J.)