

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1110 OF 2013

Mrs. Nutan A. Hatankar ..Petitioner  
Vs.  
M/s. R. N. Shukla and Anr ..Respondents

Mr. Dattatraya P. Adarkar, for the Petitioner.

Mr. R. P. Ojha, for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. A. R. Patil, APP, for the State.

**CORAM :- M. L. TAHALIYANI, J.**

**DATE :- DECEMBER 6, 2013.**

**P. C.:**

1 Heard Mr. Adarkar, learned counsel for the Petitioner and Mr. Patil, learned APP for the Respondent No.2.

2 There shall be stay on recovery of fine amount, subject to Petitioner depositing Rs.25,000/- in this Court within a period of three weeks.

3 S. O. for five weeks i.e. 10.01.2014.

**( M. L. TAHALIYANI, J.)**