

ybg

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1110 OF 2013

Mrs.Nutan Ashok Hatankar .. Petitioner  
-Versus-  
M/s.R.N.Shukla & Anr. .. Respondents

None for petitioner  
Mr.R.P.Ojha for respondent No.1  
Mr.Deepak Thakre, APP for State.

CORAM : ABHAY M. THIPSAY, J.

DATE : 13<sup>th</sup> October 2014.

P.C.

1] As the Counsel for the petitioner is not present in spite of repeated calls and in spite of keeping the matter back, repeatedly and since it appears proper to give one more opportunity to the petitioner to remain present before the court and have her say in the matter, S.O. 3<sup>rd</sup> November 2014.

( ABHAY M. THIPSAY, J.)