

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1110 OF 2013**

Nutan Ashok Hatankar

... Petitioner

Vs.

M/S. R. N. Shukla And Anr.

... Respondents.

---

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. R. P. Ojha a/w Mr. Ankit Ojha for the Respondent No. 1.

Mr. Yogesh Dabke, APP for the Respondent-State.

---

**CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE , J.**

**DATED : 8<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2026.**

**P. C. :-**

1. When the matter is called out, none appears for the Petitioner.
2. The record indicates that even on the previous occasion, i.e. 13<sup>th</sup> October 2014, none appeared for the Petitioner.
3. In order to give an opportunity to the Petitioner to remain present, stand over to 15<sup>th</sup> June 2026.

**(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)**